

WEXNER CENTER STORE ONLY AUTHORIZED APPLE® CAMPUS STORE AT THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

STORE TO CARRY WIDE VARIETY OF APPLE® PRODUCTS STARTING IN LATE SEPTEMBER

The elegant designs and forward-thinking technology of **Apple**® will be available in the **Wexner Center Store** starting **Monday**, **September 24** (with demo products on hand September 19). The Store, located in the lower lobby of the Wexner Center for the Arts, will be the only retailer of Apple® products at The Ohio State University.

"We are very pleased to be an Apple® authorized campus store," says Matt Reber, store manager. "As an international arts center with an eye always on innovative, cutting-edge technology and design, this partnership with Apple is a natural one for us."



The Store will stock iPods® (including the new iPod Touch®), iMacs®, MacBooks®, software, and more. The Ohio State University's faculty, staff and students as well as Wexner Center for the Arts patrons can shop for Apple® products and enjoy <u>Apple Education Pricing</u> on Macs and Apple® software. In addition to in-store sales, the Wexner Center Store will also handle special orders for all Apple® products.

This partnership is part of a larger Ohio State University program which will also include a new computer retail outlet slated to open in the Central Classrooms Building later this year. This outlet will offer both Apple® and PC products.

The <u>Wexner Center Store</u> is open Monday 10 am–4 pm, Tuesday & Wednesday 10 am–6 pm, Thursday & Friday 10 am–8 pm, Saturday 11 am–8 pm, and Sunday 11 am–6 pm.

Media contact: Erik Pepple at (614) 688-3261 or epepple@wexarts.org.

###30###